## 505797002 11/29/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5843831

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JULIANE PEREIRA SANTOS	10/30/2019
CARLOS ROBERTO TOMASSINI	11/14/2019
ÉRICA REGINA BURATINI	10/30/2019
ROBSON ANDRE PAGANI	10/31/2019
CARLOS HENRIQUE SALVADOR	11/12/2019
RAQUEL DA SILVA	10/30/2019
SILMAR BALSAMO BARRIOS	11/11/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OXITENO S.A. INDÚSTRIA E COMÉRCIO	
Street Address:	AV. BRIGADEIRO LUÍS ANTÔNIO, 1343, 7º ANDAR, BELA VISTA	
City:	SAO PAULO	
State/Country:	State/Country: BRAZIL	
<b>Postal Code:</b> 01317-910		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16481720

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)721-8250

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2027218200

Email: WLP@wenderoth.com

Correspondent Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2019-1280A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY GREENE
SIGNATURE:	/KELLY GREENE/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2019

505797002 PATENT REEL: 051138 FRAME: 0064

# Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051138 FRAME: 0065 Wenderoth, Lind & Ponack, LLP Attorney Docket No.: 2019-1280A

000000000000000000000000000000000000000		
COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT		
	FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION	
Title of Invention	COMPOSITION OF WATER BASED COATING WITH A LOW CONTENT OF VOLATILE ORGANIC COMPOUNDS AND HIGH RESISTANCE TO DIRT HANDLE, AND, USE OF WATER BASED COATING	
***************************************	DECLARATION	
As a below na	med inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or	
	v United States application or PCT international application	
	number PCT/BR2018/050002 filed on January 5, 2018.	
The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
	owledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 risonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
Note to Inventor: 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c) states: "A person may not execute an eath or declaration for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in		
§ 1.56."	ASSIGNMENT	
In consideration	on of the good and valuable consideration paid, I hereby sell and assign to	
OXITENO S. (Name of A	A. INDÚSTRIA E COMÉRCIO ssignee)	
of <u>Av. Brigac</u> (address of	leiro Luís Antônio, 1343, 7° andar, Bela Vista, 81317-918, São Paulo, Brazil Assignee)	
7.	signated as the Assignee) my entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC rention set forth in the above-identified application.	
I agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application for patent in the USPTO for the invention, and any continuation, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.		
I agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any post-grant proceeding which may occur in connection with this application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such post-grant proceeding.		
The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Paragraph of Industrial Papagraph or similar		

PATENT REEL: 051138 FRAME: 0066

agreements, which includes the right to claim rejurity, and the right	The street of the street of the street of the street of the			
agreements, which includes the right to claim priority and the right to be granted a patent in any PCT Contracting State.				
I agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.				
I hereby authorize and request the USPTO to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from the application or any continuation, divisional or reissue applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of my entire interest, and covenant that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.				
	as all agreement in comment meeting.			
First Inventor (Legal Name): Juliane Pereira SANTOS Signature:	Date: 3010 2019			
Second Inventor (Legal Name): Carlos Roberto TOMASSINI				
Signature: Charcassing	Date: <u>14/11/2019</u>			
Third Inventor (Legal Name): Érica Regina BURATINI				
Signature: 2 March Sussession Contactions	Date: <u>86,486,1335,6</u>			
Fourth Inventor (Legal Name): Robson Andre PAGANI				
Signature:	Date: 3;/10/2019			
Fifth Inventor (Legal Name): Carlos Henrique SALVADOR				
Signature: Sanla ASalanla	Date: 12/17 /2019			
Sixth Inventor (Legal Name): Raquel da SILVA				
Signature:	Date: 20 10 2019			
Seventh Inventor (Leggi Name): Silmar Baisamo BARRIOS				
Signature:	Date: 1/11/12/19			